## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1563

WHEREAS, Four Star Sportswear, Inc. of New York has indicated an interest in locating a clothing factory in the Tucson area, and

WHEREAS, the company officials have expressed a desire that the Tribal Council send representatives to visit their New York and Wilkes Barre facilities, and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council desires to encourage industry to locate on the Reservation and create employment for the members of the Tribe.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Tribal Council that it hereby appoints the following four individuals as representatives of the Council to travel to the Four Star Sportswear facilities in New York:

- 1. Elena Frank San Xavier District
- 2. Edward Kisto Pisinemo District 🗸
- 3. Vincent Manuel Sif Oidak District
- 4. Jose Ramon Neighborhood Youth Corps

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tribal Council will advance the necessary travel expenses.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on November 3, 1967, with a vote of 14 for, 0 against, with 1 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Sections 2 (a) and (f) and 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

ATTEST: mique By: Robert C. Mackett, Chairman Malinda Miguel, Secretary APPROVED ohn Artichoker, Jr., Superintendent form-10 APPROVED AS TO FORM Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney